2.5-Stage Bellows Type
5.5-Stage Bellows Type
Thin film skirt and special
shaped ribs
Special ribs
Vacuum leakage reduced by
improved sealing effect
Prevent the skirt from

∗1  �Compliant with FDA (U.S. Food and Drug Administration) regulation
21CFR§177
∗2  �Compliant with the standards for “Rubber apparatus (excluding baby drinking
apparatus) and containers/packaging” (D3) (Partial revision: Japanese
Ministry of Health, Labour, and Welfare Notification No. 595, 2012) in Section
3 “Apparatus and Containers/Packaging” of the Japan Food Sanitation Act,
Article 18 “Specifications and Standards for Food and Food Additives, etc.”
(Japanese Ministry of Health and Welfare Notification No. 370, 1959)
∗3  �Compliant with the standards for “Synthetic resin apparatus and containers/
packaging” (D2) in Section 3 “Apparatus and Containers/Packaging” of the Japan
Food Sanitation Act, Article 18 “Specifications and Standards for Food and Food
Additives, etc.” (Japanese Ministry of Health and Welfare Notification No. 370, 1959)
Replacement Parts
Pad Unit (Without attachment)
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3P-20JT2SF ø20
ZP3P-25JT2SF ø25
ZP3P-32JT2SF ø32
ZP3P-40JT2SF ø40
ZP3P-50JT2SF ø50
Attachment Unit
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3PW-20JT2 ø20
ZP3PW-25JT2 ø25
ZP3PW-32JT2 ø32
ZP3PW-40JT2 ø40
ZP3PW-50JT2 ø50
Mesh Attachment Unit
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3PWM-20JT2 ø20
ZP3PWM-25JT2 ø25
ZP3PWM-32JT2 ø32
ZP3PWM-40JT2 ø40
ZP3PWM-50JT2 ø50
Flat Attachment Unit
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3PWF-20JT2 ø20
ZP3PWF-25JT2 ø25
ZP3PWF-32JT2 ø32
ZP3PWF-40JT2 ø40
ZP3PWF-50JT2 ø50
9
10
C
o

*2  �Compliant with the standards for “Rubber apparatus (excluding baby drinking ap-
paratus) and containers/packaging” (D3) (Partial revision: Japanese Ministry of
Health, Labour, and Welfare Notification No. 595, 2012) in Section 3 “Apparatus
and Containers/Packaging” of the Japan Food Sanitation Act, Article 18 “Specifi-
cations and Standards for Food and Food Additives, etc.” (Japanese Ministry of
Health and Welfare Notification No. 370, 1959)
*3  �Compliant with the standards for “Synthetic resin apparatus and containers/packag-
ing” (D2) in Section 3 “Apparatus and Containers/Packaging” of the Japan Food Sani-
tation Act, Article 18 “Specifications and Standards for Food and Food Additives, etc.”
(Japanese Ministry of Health and Welfare Notification No. 370, 1959)
Direct mounting type (Female thread)
ZP3Pm-TmJT5SF-Bm
Replacement Parts
Pad Unit (Without guide attachment)
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3P-20JT5SF ø20
ZP3P-25JT5SF ø25
ZP3P-32JT5SF ø32
ZP3P-40JT5SF ø40
ZP3P-50JT5SF ø50
Guide Attachment Unit
Part number Applicable pad dia.
ZP3PWG-20JT5 ø20
ZP3PWG-25JT5 ø25
ZP3PWG-32JT5 ø32
ZP3PWG-40JT5 ø40
ZP3PWG-50JT5 ø50
14
C
o
n